

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR STEDMAN

TO: SCS CSHB 76(FIN), Draft Version "E"

SENATOR BISHOP

1 Page 11, line 13, following "(CRRSAA)))":

2 Insert "for the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities"

3

4 Page 11, line 14:

5 Delete all material and insert:

6 "(2) sec. 9901, P.L. 117-2 (Subtitle M—Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal

7 Recovery Funds, American Rescue Plan Act of 2021); or"

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR WILSON

TO: SCS CSHB 76(FIN), Draft Version "E"

1 Page 1, line 9:

2 Delete "program execution;"

3

4 Page 11, lines 7 - 22:

5 Delete all material.

6

7 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

8

9 Page 13, line 29:

10 Delete "14 and 15"

11 Insert "13 and 14"

12

13 Page 13, line 31:

14 Delete "13"

15 Insert "12"

16

17 Page 14, line 5:

18 Delete "14, and 15"

19 Insert "13, and 14"

AMENDMENT #3

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR WILSON

TO: SCS CSHB 76(FIN), Draft Version "E"

SENATOR BISTOP

1 Page 5, line 8:

2 Delete "and"

3

4 Page 5, line 10, following "Appendix K":

5 Insert "; and"

6 (E) funding under the Stafford Act related to non-congregate
7 sheltering"

8

9 Page 5, lines 11 - 13:

10 Delete all material and insert:

11 "(c) During a public health emergency declared under this section, the commissioner
12 of health and social services may coordinate, allocate, distribute, and manage vaccine doses
13 and therapeutics to respond to COVID-19.

14 (d) During a public health emergency declared under this section, the chief
15 procurement officer shall authorize the use of an emergency procurement under AS 36.30.310
16 for a procurement related to the public health emergency requested by the commissioner of
17 health and social services.

18 (e) A public health emergency declared under this section expires on the earlier of the
19 date

20 (1) the commissioner of health and social services determines that the public
21 health emergency declared under this section is no longer necessary; or

22 (2) the public health emergency issued under sec. 319 of the Public Health
23 Service Act expires, subject to renewal by the United States Secretary of Health and Human

1 Services."

AMENDMENT

#4

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR WILSON

TO: SCS CSHB 76(FIN), Draft Version "E"

- 1 Page 1, line 5:
- 2 Delete "emergency powers of the governor;"
- 3
- 4 Page 4, lines 17 - 22:
- 5 Delete all material.
- 6
- 7 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
- 8
- 9 Page 13, line 29:
- 10 Delete "14 and 15"
- 11 Insert "13 and 14"
- 12
- 13 Page 13, line 31:
- 14 Delete "Sections 1 - 3, 5, 7 - 9, 11, and 13"
- 15 Insert "Sections 1, 2, 4, 6 - 8, 10, and 12"
- 16
- 17 Page 14, line 5:
- 18 Delete "Sections 4, 10, 14, and 15"
- 19 Insert "Sections 3, 9, 13, and 14"
- 20
- 21 Page 14, line 10:
- 22 Delete "11"
- 23 Insert "10"

AMENDMENT #5

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: SCS CSHB 76(FIN), Draft Version "E"

BY SENATOR WIELECHOWSKI
SENATOR BISHP

1 Page 12, lines 12 - 14:

2 Delete "Substantial compliance by the licensee with applicable federal, state, or
3 municipal public health mandates in effect at the time of the exposure precludes a finding of"

4 Insert "The trier of fact shall consider substantial compliance by the licensee with
5 applicable federal, state, or municipal public health mandates in effect at the time of the
6 exposure when determining whether the licensee acted with"

7

8 Page 12, lines 16 - 18:

9 Delete "substantial compliance by the licensee with federal health guidelines or health
10 mandates issued by a municipality in effect at the time of exposure precludes a finding of"

11 Insert "the trier of fact shall consider substantial compliance by the licensee with
12 federal health guidelines or health mandates issued by a municipality in effect at the time of
13 the exposure when determining whether the licensee acted with"

14

15 Page 13, lines 8 - 11:

16 Delete "substantial compliance by a person who engages in business, or by an
17 employee of a person who engages in business when working in the business, with applicable
18 federal, state, or municipal public health mandates in effect at the time of the exposure
19 precludes a finding of"

20 Insert "the trier of fact shall consider substantial compliance by a person who engages
21 in business, or by an employee of a person who engages in business when working in the
22 business, with applicable federal, state, or municipal public health mandates in effect at the
23 time of the exposure when determining whether the person who engages in business, or

1 employee of a person who engages in business, acted with"

2

3 Page 13, lines 12 - 15:

4 Delete "substantial compliance by a person who engages in business, or by an
5 employee of a person who engages in business when working in the business, with federal
6 health guidelines or health mandates issued by a municipality in effect at the time of exposure
7 precludes a finding of"

8 Insert "the trier of fact shall consider substantial compliance by a person who engages
9 in business, or by an employee of a person who engages in business when working in the
10 business, with federal health guidelines or health mandates issued by a municipality in effect
11 at the time of exposure when determining whether the person who engages in business, or
12 employee of a person who engages in business, acted with"

AMENDMENT # 6

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: SCS CSHB 76(FIN), Draft Version "E"

BY SEN. VON IMHOF
SEN. BISHOP

- 1 Page 14, line 5:
- 2 Delete "10,"
- 3
- 4 Page 14, following line 5:
- 5 Insert a new subsection to read:
- 6 "(c) Section 10 of this Act is repealed June 30, 2025."

AMENDMENT #7

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR WILSON

TO: SCS CSHB 76(FIN), Draft Version "E"

- 1 Page 1, line 9:
- 2 Delete "workers' compensation;"
- 3
- 4 Page 10, line 12, through page 11, line 6:
- 5 Delete all material.
- 6
- 7 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
- 8
- 9 Page 13, line 29:
- 10 Delete "14 and 15"
- 11 Insert "13 and 14"
- 12
- 13 Page 13, line 31:
- 14 Delete "11, and 13"
- 15 Insert "and 12"
- 16
- 17 Page 14, line 5:
- 18 Delete "14, and 15"
- 19 Insert "13, and 14"
- 20
- 21 Page 14, line 10:
- 22 Delete "Sections 2(a) and 11 of this Act are"
- 23 Insert "Section 2(a) of this Act is"

AMENDMENT # 8

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: SCS CSHB 76(FIN), Draft Version "E"

BY SENATOR WILSON

SENATOR STEDMAN
SENATOR BISHOP

1 Page 1, line 11:

2 Delete "and"

3

4 Page 1, line 12, following "COVID-19;":

5 Insert "and abortion funding;"

6

7 Page 13, following line 17:

8 Insert a new bill section to read:

9 "** Sec. 16. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to
10 read:

11 ABORTION FUNDING. Money received under the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and
12 Economic Security Act (CARES Act), the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental
13 Appropriations Act (CRSSAA), or the American Rescue Plan Act may not be expended for an
14 abortion that is not mandatory under AS 47.07.030(a). Money may only be expended for
15 mandatory services required under 42 U.S.C. 1396 - 1396p (Title XIX of the Social Security
16 Act) and for optional services offered by the state plan for medical assistance that has been
17 approved by the United States Department of Health and Human Services."

18

19 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

AMENDMENT #9

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR WILSON

TO: SCS CSHB 76(FIN), Draft Version "E"

1 Page 1, line 11:

2 Delete "and"

3

4 Page 1, line 12, following "COVID-19;":

5 Insert "and vaccine administration;"

6

7 Page 13, following line 17:

8 Insert a new bill section to read:

9 "** Sec. 16. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to
10 read:

11 VACCINE ADMINISTRATION. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, a
12 private or public entity, the state, or a political subdivision of the state may not require the
13 administration of a vaccine as a condition of employment, school attendance, professional
14 licensure, educational certification, admittance to a place of business or entertainment, access
15 to a mode of transportation, or for any other reason unless the vaccine has been licensed for
16 use by the United States Food and Drug Administration. In this section, "licensed for use"
17 does not include an emergency use authorization granted by the United States Food and Drug
18 Administration."

19

20 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

21

22 Page 13, line 31:

23 Delete "11 and 13"

1 Insert "11, 13, and 16"

2

3 Page 14, line 8:

4 Delete "Except as provided in (b) of this section, this Act is"

5 Insert "Sections 1, 2(b) - (d), 3 - 10, 12 - 15, and 17 - 19 of this Act are"